CH \$40.00 43231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM547416

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| CARDON HEALTHCARE NETWORK, LLC | | | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | eet Address: 4900 TIDEMAN RD. | |
| City: | BROOKLYN | |
| State/Country: | state/Country: OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | Postal Code: 44144 | |
| Entity Type: | Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4323180 | CARDON OUTREACH | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2029 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 53150.002 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kimberley A. Lathrop |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kimberley A. Lathrop/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/31/2019 |

Total Attachments: 4

| source=[08] Project Marina Trademark Security Agreement (Cardon Healthcare Network, LLC)#page1.tif |
|--|
| source=[08] Project Marina Trademark Security Agreement (Cardon Healthcare Network, LLC)#page2.tif |
| source=[08] Project Marina Trademark Security Agreement (Cardon Healthcare Network, LLC)#page3.tif |

source=[08] Project Marina ___ Trademark Security Agreement (Cardon Healthcare Network, LLC)#page4.tif

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), CARDON HEALTHCARE NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), grants to KeyBank National Association, as administrative agent for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement referenced in the Security Agreement, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: October 31, 2019

[Signature Appears on Following Page]

ACTIVE/101165986.3

Very truly yours,

CARDON HEALTHCARE NETWORK, LLC

Ву: 💆

Name: Frank Stellato

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Assignee

Name: Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Exhibit A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| OWNER | TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE | JURISDICTION |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---------------|
| Cardon Healthcare Network, LLC | CARDON OUTREACH (Stylized) | 4323180 | April 23, 2013 | United States |
| Cardon Healthcare Network, LLC | CARDON OUTREACH | WY 2014- 000658144 | January 30, 2014 | Wyoming |
| Cardon Healthcare Network, LLC | CARDON OUTREACH | 41169300 | May 27, 2016 | North Dakota |

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

ACTIVE/101165986.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 10/31/2019